

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 19, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. GUIJOSA
JULY 19, 2024
1037-7106 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) TMW LAND SERVICES	\$880,211.00
2) FELLERS AND CLARK LP	\$881,000.00
3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$890,574.65
4) TEXASITE, LLC	\$894,363.00
5) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$895,000.00
6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	\$900,911.00
7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$918,596.40
8) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$931,707.40
9) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$936,505.92
10) BAY UTILITIES. LLC	\$941,982.40
11) ICON GC LLC	\$1,169,000.00

CALENDAR DAYS 45/55



I, Everett Deao, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



7/22/2024

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUIJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TMW LAND SERVICES		2) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS									
1	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	350	\$31.00	\$10,850.00	\$39.00	\$13,650.00	\$34.00	\$11,900.00
2	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2741	\$41.00	\$112,381.00	\$46.40	\$127,182.40	\$41.00	\$112,381.00
3	2" BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$583.30	\$1,166.60	\$1,482.00	\$2,964.00
4	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$17.50	\$35.00	\$253.00	\$506.00
5	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD, FITTINGS, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$5,900.00	\$41,300.00	\$5,909.80	\$41,368.60	\$5,912.00	\$41,384.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$981.00	\$2,943.00
7	"FAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,308.70	\$32,717.50	\$966.00	\$24,150.00
8	"NEAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$608.35	\$12,167.00	\$692.00	\$13,840.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3091	\$1.00	\$3,091.00	\$0.10	\$309.10	\$0.30	\$927.30
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$212,422.00		\$229,121.20		\$210,995.30
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 0-8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	363	\$32.00	\$11,616.00	\$44.70	\$16,226.10	\$39.00	\$14,157.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 8-12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1677	\$33.00	\$55,341.00	\$44.70	\$74,961.90	\$41.00	\$68,757.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 12-16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	698	\$34.00	\$23,732.00	\$44.70	\$31,200.60	\$47.00	\$32,806.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,582.00	\$38,730.00	\$2,665.00	\$39,975.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33	\$160.00	\$5,280.00	\$134.15	\$4,426.95	\$142.00	\$4,686.00
6	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), ALL LENGTHS INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACKS, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$2,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$2,520.60	\$27,726.60	\$3,624.00	\$39,864.00
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACKS, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$514.50	\$7,717.50	\$1,595.00	\$23,925.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUIJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TMW LAND SERVICES		2) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$653.30	\$9,146.20	\$689.00	\$9,646.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$408.30	\$408.30	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$291.65	\$1,458.25	\$1,182.00	\$5,910.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3429	\$1.00	\$3,429.00	\$0.10	\$342.90	\$0.30	\$1,028.70
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$209,398.00		\$212,345.30		\$242,489.70
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2358	\$84.00	\$198,072.00	\$87.70	\$206,796.60	\$74.00	\$174,492.00
2	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	266	\$147.00	\$39,102.00	\$146.50	\$38,969.00	\$131.00	\$34,846.00
3	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN- PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$3,400.00	\$74,800.00	\$2,257.30	\$49,660.60	\$3,035.00	\$66,770.00
4	STAGE I- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,800.00	\$41,400.00	\$1,090.75	\$25,087.25	\$1,324.00	\$30,452.00
5	STAGE II- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,800.00	\$41,400.00	\$2,426.45	\$55,808.35	\$1,375.00	\$31,625.00
6	STAGE I- STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,230.70	\$2,461.40	\$2,973.00	\$5,946.00
7	STAGE II- STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,945.55	\$5,891.10	\$1,922.00	\$3,844.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2624	\$1.00	\$2,624.00	\$0.10	\$262.40	\$0.30	\$787.20
9	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 24"STORM SEWER, INCLUDES APPURTENANCES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,283.20	\$1,283.20	\$410.00	\$410.00
10	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS AROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$131.00	\$3,144.00
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$409,098.00		\$390,419.90		\$352,316.20
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5927	\$1.00	\$5,927.00	\$1.00	\$5,927.00	\$2.15	\$12,743.05
2	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4516	\$1.00	\$4,516.00	\$1.00	\$4,516.00	\$1.90	\$8,580.40
3	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,458.20	\$1,458.20	\$1,968.00	\$1,968.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUIJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TMW LAND SERVICES		2) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$116.65	\$116.65	\$574.00	\$574.00
5	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
6	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
7	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, AND WATERING AS NEEDED TO ACHIEVE GRASS GROWTH (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.8	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00
8	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00
9	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
10	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
11	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON, DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
12	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-05 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
13	EXTRA DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	525	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$13,125.00
14	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,627.00	\$1,627.00
15	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES ON-SITE HAULING OFF-ROAD, STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3135	\$3.00	\$9,405.00	\$2.90	\$9,091.50	\$1.80	\$5,643.00
16	BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9.1	\$450.00	\$4,095.00	\$450.00	\$4,095.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,650.00
17	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
18	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,259.25	\$2,259.25	\$1,503.00	\$1,503.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$49,293.00		\$49,113.60		\$84,773.45
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$212,422.00		\$229,121.20		\$210,995.30
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$209,398.00		\$212,345.30		\$242,489.70
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$409,098.00		\$390,419.90		\$352,316.20
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$49,293.00		\$49,113.60		\$84,773.45
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$880,211.00		\$881,000.00		\$890,574.65

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUMJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) TEXASITE, LLC		5) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
WATER ITEMS										
1	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	350	\$34.00	\$11,900.00	\$31.00	\$10,850.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	
2	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2741	\$42.00	\$115,122.00	\$40.00	\$109,640.00	\$44.00	\$120,604.00	
3	2" BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,701.00	\$3,402.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$405.00	\$810.00	
4	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$384.00	\$768.00	
5	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD, FITTINGS, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$5,600.00	\$39,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$43,400.00	\$6,058.00	\$42,406.00	
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$644.00	\$1,932.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$594.00	\$1,782.00	
7	"FAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$1,254.00	\$31,350.00	\$1,160.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,292.00	\$32,300.00	
8	"NEAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$761.00	\$15,220.00	\$570.00	\$11,400.00	\$521.00	\$10,420.00	
9	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3091	\$1.00	\$3,091.00	\$1.05	\$3,245.55	\$2.00	\$6,182.00	
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$221,657.00		\$215,085.55		\$227,522.00	
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS										
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 0-8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	363	\$38.00	\$13,794.00	\$37.00	\$13,431.00	\$37.00	\$13,431.00	
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 8-12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1677	\$42.00	\$70,434.00	\$41.00	\$68,757.00	\$39.00	\$65,403.00	
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 12-16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	698	\$46.00	\$32,108.00	\$46.00	\$32,108.00	\$44.00	\$30,712.00	
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,805.00	\$42,075.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,901.00	\$43,515.00	
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33	\$182.00	\$6,006.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$220.00	\$7,260.00	
6	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), ALL LENGTHS INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACKS, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$2,885.00	\$31,735.00	\$2,810.00	\$30,910.00	\$2,786.00	\$30,646.00	
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACKS, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,387.00	\$20,805.00	\$1,530.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,174.00	\$17,610.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUMJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) TEXASITE, LLC		5) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$535.00	\$7,490.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$714.00	\$9,996.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$424.00	\$424.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3429	\$1.00	\$3,429.00	\$1.10	\$3,771.90	\$2.00	\$6,858.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$228,800.00		\$237,977.90		\$226,181.00
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2358	\$82.00	\$193,356.00	\$79.00	\$186,282.00	\$80.00	\$188,640.00
2	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	266	\$141.00	\$37,506.00	\$138.00	\$36,708.00	\$140.00	\$37,240.00
3	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN- PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$3,300.00	\$72,600.00	\$3,550.00	\$78,100.00	\$3,071.00	\$67,562.00
4	STAGE I- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,760.00	\$40,480.00	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$1,451.00	\$33,373.00
5	STAGE II- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,760.00	\$40,480.00	\$475.00	\$10,925.00	\$2,411.00	\$55,453.00
6	STAGE I- STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,451.00	\$2,902.00
7	STAGE II- STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,111.00	\$6,222.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2624	\$1.00	\$2,624.00	\$1.05	\$2,755.20	\$2.00	\$5,248.00
9	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 24"STORM SEWER, INCLUDES APPURTENANCES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$644.00	\$644.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS AROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	24	\$132.00	\$3,168.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,960.00
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$399,878.00		\$385,920.20		\$401,100.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5927	\$1.00	\$5,927.00	\$1.00	\$5,927.00	\$1.00	\$5,927.00
2	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4516	\$1.00	\$4,516.00	\$1.00	\$4,516.00	\$1.00	\$4,516.00
3	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUMJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) TEXASITE, LLC		5) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
5	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
6	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
7	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, AND WATERING AS NEEDED TO ACHIEVE GRASS GROWTH (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.8	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00
8	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
10	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
11	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON, DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
12	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-05 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
13	EXTRA DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	525	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00
14	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES ON-SITE HAULING OFF-ROAD, STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3135	\$2.00	\$6,270.00	\$5.00	\$15,675.00	\$2.00	\$6,270.00
16	BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9.1	\$450.00	\$4,095.00	\$450.00	\$4,095.00	\$450.00	\$4,095.00
17	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
18	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,003.35	\$2,003.35	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$44,028.00		\$56,016.35		\$46,108.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$221,657.00		\$215,085.55		\$227,522.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$228,800.00		\$237,977.90		\$226,181.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$399,878.00		\$385,920.20		\$401,100.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$44,028.00		\$56,016.35		\$46,108.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$894,363.00		\$895,000.00		\$900,911.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUMJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		9) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
WATER ITEMS										
1	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	350	\$33.00	\$11,550.00	\$32.00	\$11,200.00	\$31.20	\$10,920.00	
2	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2741	\$41.00	\$112,381.00	\$42.00	\$115,122.00	\$41.18	\$112,874.38	
3	2" BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,595.00	\$3,190.00	\$1,080.51	\$2,161.02	
4	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$257.00	\$514.00	\$455.68	\$911.36	
5	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD, FITTINGS, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$5,900.00	\$41,300.00	\$6,688.00	\$46,816.00	\$6,794.61	\$47,562.27	
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$631.00	\$1,893.00	\$465.59	\$1,396.77	
7	"FAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,289.25	\$32,231.25	
8	"NEAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$801.24	\$16,024.80	
9	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3091	\$0.10	\$309.10	\$0.10	\$309.10	\$0.35	\$1,081.85	
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$221,040.10		\$214,044.10		\$225,163.70	
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS										
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 0-8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	363	\$39.00	\$14,157.00	\$45.00	\$16,335.00	\$55.47	\$20,135.61	
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 8-12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1677	\$40.00	\$67,080.00	\$47.00	\$78,819.00	\$42.69	\$71,591.13	
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 12-16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	698	\$41.00	\$28,618.00	\$49.00	\$34,202.00	\$41.75	\$29,141.50	
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$3,150.00	\$47,250.00	\$4,675.00	\$70,125.00	\$3,512.54	\$52,688.10	
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$188.00	\$6,204.00	\$115.12	\$3,798.96	
6	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), ALL LENGTHS INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACKS, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$2,650.00	\$29,150.00	\$2,683.00	\$29,513.00	\$2,984.48	\$32,829.28	
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACKS, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,782.00	\$26,730.00	\$967.49	\$14,512.35	

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUMJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		9) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$360.00	\$5,040.00	\$776.00	\$10,864.00	\$935.96	\$13,103.44
9	REMOVE EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$104.00	\$104.00	\$396.83	\$396.83
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,516.37	\$7,581.85
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3429	\$0.10	\$342.90	\$0.10	\$342.90	\$0.57	\$1,954.53
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$229,387.90		\$273,738.90		\$247,733.58
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2358	\$88.00	\$207,504.00	\$88.00	\$207,504.00	\$87.05	\$205,263.90
2	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	266	\$159.00	\$42,294.00	\$162.00	\$43,092.00	\$156.64	\$41,666.24
3	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN- PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$2,950.00	\$64,900.00	\$2,999.00	\$65,978.00	\$3,036.42	\$66,801.24
4	STAGE I- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$1,376.00	\$31,648.00	\$1,513.98	\$34,821.54
5	STAGE II- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$2,650.00	\$60,950.00	\$1,914.00	\$44,022.00	\$2,141.16	\$49,246.68
6	STAGE I- STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,433.00	\$2,866.00	\$1,684.75	\$3,369.50
7	STAGE II- STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,346.00	\$4,692.00	\$2,486.52	\$4,973.04
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2624	\$0.10	\$262.40	\$0.10	\$262.40	\$0.55	\$1,443.20
9	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 24"STORM SEWER, INCLUDES APPURTENANCES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$321.00	\$321.00	\$1,846.30	\$1,846.30
10	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS AROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	24	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$109.00	\$2,616.00	\$176.19	\$4,228.56
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$419,375.40		\$403,001.40		\$413,660.20
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5927	\$1.00	\$5,927.00	\$1.00	\$5,927.00	\$1.00	\$5,927.00
2	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4516	\$1.00	\$4,516.00	\$1.00	\$4,516.00	\$1.00	\$4,516.00
3	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,593.57	\$4,593.57

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUMJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		9) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,305.23	\$1,305.23
5	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
6	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
7	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, AND WATERING AS NEEDED TO ACHIEVE GRASS GROWTH (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.8	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00
8	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
10	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
11	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON, DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
12	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-05 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
13	EXTRA DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	525	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00
14	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES ON-SITE HAULING OFF-ROAD, STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3135	\$3.00	\$9,405.00	\$1.00	\$3,135.00	\$1.81	\$5,674.35
16	BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9.1	\$450.00	\$4,095.00	\$450.00	\$4,095.00	\$450.00	\$4,095.00
17	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
18	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,187.29	\$2,187.29
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$48,793.00		\$40,923.00		\$49,948.44
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$221,040.10		\$214,044.10		\$225,163.70
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$229,387.90		\$273,738.90		\$247,733.58
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$419,375.40		\$403,001.40		\$413,660.20
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$48,793.00		\$40,923.00		\$49,948.44
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$918,596.40		\$931,707.40		\$936,505.92

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUMJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	10) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		11) ICON GC LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS							
1	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	350	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$46.00	\$16,100.00
2	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2741	\$44.00	\$120,604.00	\$55.00	\$150,755.00
3	2" BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
4	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
5	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD, FITTINGS, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$5,400.00	\$37,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$47,600.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
7	"FAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$1,700.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	"NEAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3091	\$1.00	\$3,091.00	\$0.01	\$30.91
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$242,445.00		\$261,585.91
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS							
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 0-8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	363	\$49.00	\$17,787.00	\$48.00	\$17,424.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 8-12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1677	\$50.00	\$83,850.00	\$52.00	\$87,204.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 3034, SDR 26, 12-16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	698	\$54.00	\$37,692.00	\$54.00	\$37,692.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33	\$155.00	\$5,115.00	\$1.00	\$33.00
6	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), ALL LENGTHS INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACKS, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,490.00	\$27,390.00
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACKS, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$31,050.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUMJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	10) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		11) ICON GC LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$950.00	\$13,300.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3429	\$1.00	\$3,429.00	\$0.01	\$34.29
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$259,773.00		\$266,777.29
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS							
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2358	\$81.00	\$190,998.00	\$120.00	\$282,960.00
2	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	266	\$176.00	\$46,816.00	\$235.00	\$62,510.00
3	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN- PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$2,700.00	\$59,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$92,400.00
4	STAGE I- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$2,300.00	\$52,900.00	\$1,950.00	\$44,850.00
5	STAGE II- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00
6	STAGE I- STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,640.00	\$7,280.00
7	STAGE II- STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,290.00	\$12,580.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2624	\$0.10	\$262.40	\$0.01	\$26.24
9	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 24"STORM SEWER, INCLUDES APPURTENANCES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$733.96	\$733.96
10	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS AROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	24	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$209.00	\$5,016.00
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$386,536.40		\$565,856.20
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5927	\$1.00	\$5,927.00	\$2.00	\$11,854.00
2	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4516	\$1.00	\$4,516.00	\$1.60	\$7,225.60
3	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 6
 WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33
 CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 19, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. GUMJOSA
 JULY 19, 2024
 1037-7106 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	10) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		11) ICON GC LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
5	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
6	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
7	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, AND WATERING AS NEEDED TO ACHIEVE GRASS GROWTH (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.8	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,450.00	\$6,860.00
8	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$52.00	\$520.00
10	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
11	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON, DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
12	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-05 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
13	EXTRA DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	525	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00
14	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES ON-SITE HAULING OFF-ROAD, STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3135	\$4.00	\$12,540.00	\$7.60	\$23,826.00
16	BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9.1	\$450.00	\$4,095.00	\$450.00	\$4,095.00
17	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
18	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$53,228.00		\$74,780.60
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>							
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$242,445.00		\$261,585.91
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$259,773.00		\$266,777.29
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$386,536.40		\$565,856.20
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$53,228.00		\$74,780.60
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$941,982.40		\$1,169,000.00